Docket No.: 818-117 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 09-07-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101451250 To the Honorable Commissioner of F the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael BARJESTEH **Nader BARJESTEH** Name: MASTERCOOL, INC. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2 ASPEN DRIVE Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: RANDOLPH State: NJ ZIP: 07869 ☐ Other Execution Date: July 24, 2000 and July 28, 2000 X No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 24 & 27, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09 635 977 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David P. Krivoshik 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & Gould Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306 8. Deposit account number: 13-2165 City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

09/07/2000 NTHAI1 00000061 09635977

di FCEIntement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David P. Krivoshik

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

August 9, 2000

Date

PATENT REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0197

· ·	gnment of United States Pater ingle assignor; single assignee)	1 8 1	Docket No. 818-117US		
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date		
ТВА	TBA	HEREWITH	HEREWITH		
Title of Invention: UNIVERSAL VALVE CORE REMOVAL TOOL AND KIT					
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
MICHAEL BARJESTEH		31 CANTERBURY ROAD DENVILLE, NJ 07834			
NADER BARJESTEH		6064 LINDEN ROAD WOODBURY, MN' 55125			
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
MASTERCOOL, INC.		2 ASPEN DRIVE RANDOLPH, NJ 07869			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this day of , in the year at UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a					
County of Before me personally appeared MICHAEL BARJESTEH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 28 day of 100 in the year of the					
		- Selivea Notary P	Mari		

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

AS01A/REV01

Assignment of United States Patent Docket No.					
Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			818-117US		
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date		
TBA	TBA	HEREWITH	HEREWITH		
Title of Invention: UNIV	ERSAL VALVE CORE REMOVA	L TOOL AND KIT			
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
MICHAEL BARJESTEH		31 CANTERBURY ROAD DENVILLE, NJ 07834			
NADER BARJESTEH		6064 LINDEN ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55125			
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
MASTERCOOL, INC.		2 ASPEN DRIVE RANDOLPH, NJ 07869			
Whereas, the above	e-identified Assignor is the sole own	er of record of the above-identi	fied United States Patent, and;		
Whereas, the above	e-identified Assignee is desirous of a	cquiring the entire right, title a	and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 24th day of July , in the year 2000					
at UNITED STATES OF AMERICA					
Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) State of Washington					
Before me personally appeared MICHAEL BARJESTEH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 24 day of July, in the year 2000 Jane A. Dayletth Notary Publicity					
		- Jane U. Not	Jaylsteh lary Publicy		

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 08/09/2000

AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0199